

CINCINNATI FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Mailing Address: P.O. BOX 145496 CINCINNATI, OHIO 45250-5496 (513) 870-2000

Investor Contact: Heather J. Wietzel

(513) 870-2768

Media Contact: Joan O. Shevchik

(513) 603-5323

Cincinnati Financial Corporation to Present at Credit Suisse First Boston Annual Insurance Conference

Cincinnati, November 8, 2005 – Cincinnati Financial Corporation (Nasdaq: CINF) announced today that the company will participate in the Credit Suisse First Boston Annual Insurance Conference in New York on November 15, 2005. Executives who will make presentations, from 1:40 p.m. to 2:20 p.m. Eastern time, include Chairman and Chief Executive Officer John J. Schiff, Jr., CPCU, Chief Financial Officer Kenneth W. Stecher, Senior Vice President of Sales and Marketing J.F. Scherer, and Vice President of Investments Marty Hollenbeck.

The presentation will be carried live over the Internet at www.cinfin.com/investors. A replay of the presentation will be available at the same Web address for 90 days following the event.

Cincinnati Financial Corporation offers property and casualty insurance, its main business, through The Cincinnati Insurance Company, The Cincinnati Indemnity Company and The Cincinnati Casualty Company. The Cincinnati Life Insurance Company markets life and disability income insurance and annuities. CFC Investment Company offers commercial leasing and financing services. CinFin Capital Management Company provides asset management services to institutions, corporations and individuals.

